OP \$190.00 284565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		03/12/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYSTERY LLC
Street Address:	2777 LOKER AVENUE WEST, SUITE A
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845654	MYSTERY
Registration Number:	3034364	MYSTERY
Registration Number:	3549643	MYSTERY
Registration Number:	3440657	
Registration Number:	3372955	
Registration Number:	3180963	
Serial Number:	76372527	MYSTERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2143895943

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-389-5909

Email: PAULA.POTCINSKE@MARQUETTE.COM

Correspondent Name: PAULA POTCINSKE

Address Line 1: 5910 N CENTRAL EXP #1900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYSTERY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA POTCINSKE
SIGNATURE:	/PAULA POTCINSKE/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0522

DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=BLAC Release of Sec Int in Trademarks-Mystery#page1.tif		
source=BLAC Release of Sec Int in Trademarks-Mystery#page2.tif		
source=BLAC Release of Sec Int in Trademarks-Mystery#page3.tif		
source=BLAC Release of Sec Int in Trademarks-Mystery#page4.tif		
source=BLAC Release of Sec Int in Trademarks-Mystery#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0523

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of March 12, 2014

MYSTERY LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 2777 Loker Avenue West, Suite A, Carlsbad, California 92010, executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2010 in favor of MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Secured Party ("Secured Party"), whose address is 333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2350, Los Angeles, California 90071 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement the Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's trademark and service mark rights, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications therefor, including those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith. The Security Agreement was recorded on June 9, 2010, at Trademark Reel/Frame 004221/0421 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Secured Party wishes to release and retransfer to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and retransfers to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

> MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Secured Party

By: Name:

John D. Watkins

Title: Vice/President

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

see attached

-3-

COPYR Mystary Toxic Mystary Dandana Mystary Dalfar Mystary Broken Heart	1 MYSTERY 2 MYSTERY 3 MYSTERY 4 MYSTERY 5 Design Only (Mystery Heart Logo) 6 Dosign Only (Mystery Heart Logo) 7 Design Only (Mystery Heart Logo) 7 Matter	Matter Mark
Registerod Registered Registered Refused after app	25 Abendoned 28 Registered 25 Registered 18 Registered 28 Registered 25 Registered 18 Registered	Class Slaws
appeal	19-Feb-02 19-Feb-02 27-Feb-04 1-May-08 15-Feb-06 15-Feb-06	Filing Date
Regu	76372527 76372526 78375872 78463012 78415811 78815819 78815820	erial Number Reg
8/12/100/18/29/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19	25-May-04 27-Dec-05 23-Dec-06 3-Jun-08 22-Jan-08 5-Dec-06	Istration Issued
1428-172 1-428-172 1-428-173 1-425-911	2845654 3034364 3,549,643 3,440,657 3372955 3180963	Reg No De
	25-May-10 27-Dec-11 23-Dec-11 23-De-14 3-De-14 5-Dec-12	Charles of the deal
	25-May-14 27-Doc-15 23-Dec-18 3-Jun-18 22-Jan-18 5-Dec-16	
Other	Assignment: Reported date in Abandonsed due to swability to secure coexistence agint with Cirque du Solei	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0527

Venezuela	New Zealand Norway Russia South Africa Switzerland	Austrelia Canada Canada EU Germany Japan
Filed MYSTERY SKATEBOARDS & 25.28	Abandoned MYSTERY SKATEBOARDS ic 28 Registered MYSTERY ic 25,28 Registered MYSTERY ic 25,28 Registered MYSTERY ic 25,28 Registered MYSTERY SKATEBOARDS ic 25,28 Registered MYSTERY ic 25,28 Registered MYSTERY SKATEBOARDS & Design ic 25,28	Registered MYSTERY ic.28 Registered MYSTERY SKATEBOARDS ic 25 Registered Design Only (MYSTERY Broken Heart) ic18.25.28 Registered MYSTERY SKATEBOARDS ic18.25.28 Registered Design Only (MYSTERY Broken Heart) ic18.25.28 Registered Design Only (MYSTERY Broken Heart) ic18.25.28 Registered Design Only (MYSTERY Broken Heart) ic18.25.28
1482-03(ic25),1481-03(ic28)	2002-51804 2: 671064, 671065 19 2003-0037 13 2003-700555 13 2003-100244, 2003-100245 4 00201/2003 13	Application No. Filing Date 934465 1159886 1158986 1169886 1169886 1169886 1169886 11759898 202895963 130613528 2002-51802 2
17-Feb-03	21-Jun-02 19-Dec-02 19-Dec-09 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-03 13-Jan-13 13-Jan-13 13-Jan-13 13-Jan-13 13-Jan-13	Resistration No. Reg. Date Renwal Date 15-Nov-02 9,34-85 1-Sep-03 15-Nov-12 15-Nov-02 934-86 6-Jun-05 15-Nov-12 15-Nov-02 653880 29-Nov-05 29-Nov-20 8-Aug-06 00528275 29-Nov-05 29-Nov-05 15-Nov-02 00528275 23-Aug-07 8-Aug-16 13-May-02 00528275 23-Nov-03 13-May-12 28-Feb-06 30,613-528 19-Jun-06 28-Feb-07 21-Jun-02 4903222 21-Oct-05 21-Oct-15
Application has been granted approval for registration but must wait for V2. Trademark Office to issue certificate of registration	Presysting registration for MYSTERY in class 2B, application refused	Comments 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 10/24/2014